

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4456 OF 2005

SECY., MINOR IRRIGAT. DEPT. & R. ENGG. S. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAHNGOO RAM ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 3.7.2006)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit of service.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master