

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4456 OF 2005

SECY., MINOR IRRIGAT. DEPT. & R. ENGG. S. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAHNGOO RAM ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 12.10.2006)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants states that the Respondents have

not been served. The Appellant wants to make another effort to serve the respondents. Let process be given dasti.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master